1/17
COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0276-7
Oct.2021
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
DF02 Series
Application:

R: Receptacle
Type
N: Angle T/H
Plating
A: Contact area Au0.1μm min., terminal area Au
Receptacle: Angle Reflow Mounting Type
Series
Development Number
Number of Contacts
Modification Code
Board Mounted Condition
Panel Mounting Dimensions
Applicable Board Dimensions
No. of
Contacts Part Number Drawing No. A B C D E F G H I J
14 DF02R014NA2 Undeveloped Products (Note) 12.64 19.5 9.6 7.62 23.64 29.5 15.1 19.9 23.64 M2.6
20 DF02R020NA2 Undeveloped Products (Note) 16.45 23.4 13.4 11.43 27.45 33.4 19 23.8 27.45 M2.6
26 DF02R026NA2 SJ115437 20.26 27.2 17.2 15.24 31.26 37.2 22.8 27.6 31.26 M2.6
36 DF02R036NA2 Undeveloped Products (Note) 26.61 33.5 23.6 21.59 37.61 43.5 29.1 33.9 37.61 M2.6
50 DF02R050NA2 SJ115438 35.5 42.4 32.5 30.48 46.5 52.4 38 42.8 46.5 M2.6
Note : Please contact us concerning undeveloped products.
2: Sn plated shell (M2.6)
Screw Dia. J
(Ref: table below)
Sheet1
		No. of
Contacts		Part Number		Drawing No.		A		B		C		D		E		F		G		H		I		J
		14		DF02R014NA2		Undeveloped Products (Note)		12.64		19.5		9.6		7.62		23.64		29.5		15.1		19.9		23.64		M2.6
		20		DF02R020NA2		Undeveloped Products (Note)		16.45		23.4		13.4		11.43		27.45		33.4		19		23.8		27.45		M2.6
		26		DF02R026NA2		SJ115437		20.26		27.2		17.2		15.24		31.26		37.2		22.8		27.6		31.26		M2.6
		36		DF02R036NA2		Undeveloped Products (Note)		26.61		33.5		23.6		21.59		37.61		43.5		29.1		33.9		37.61		M2.6
		50		DF02R050NA2		SJ115438		35.5		42.4		32.5		30.48		46.5		52.4		38		42.8		46.5		M2.6
		11		DF02HCLP11A		SJ114739		12.2		2		3.95
MB-0276-7
6/17JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
DF 02 R *** N A *
Connector Type

20.26 27.2 17.2 15.24 31.26 37.2
42.835.5 42.4 32.5 30.48 46.5 52.4 46.5
37.61
31.26
27.45
23.64
3: Sn plated shell (M2.6)
4: Ni plated shell (M2.6)
6: Sn plated shell (M2.5)
Screw Dia. I
(Ref: table below)
Sheet1
		Number of Contacts		Part Number		Modification
Code		Drawing
Number		A		B		C		D		E		F		G		H		I
		14		DF02R014NA*		3		SJ116104		12.64		19.5		9.6		7.62		23.64		29.5		19.9		23.64		M2.6
						4		SJ117255
						6		SJ117114																		M2.5
		20		DF02R020NA*		3		SJ116105		16.45		23.4		13.4		11.43		27.45		33.4		23.8		27.45		M2.6
						4		SJ117256
		26		DF02R026NA*		3		SJ116111		20.26		27.2		17.2		15.24		31.26		37.2		27.6		31.26		M2.6
						4		SJ117257
		36		DF02R036NA*		3		SJ116106		26.61		33.5		23.6		21.59		37.61		43.5		33.9		37.61		M2.6
						4		SJ117258
		50		DF02R050NA*		3		SJ116112		35.5		42.4		32.5		30.48		46.5		52.4		42.8		46.5		M2.6
						4		SJ117259
		11		DF02HCLP11A				SJ114739		12.2		2		3.95
MB-0276-7
7/17JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
DF 02 R *** U A 1
Connector Type
R: Receptacle
Type
U: Straight T/H
Plating
A: Contact area Au0.1μm min., terminal area Au
1: Standard
Receptacle: Straight Reflow Mounting Type
Series
Development Number
Number of Contacts
Modification Code
Board Mounted Condition
Panel Mounting Dimensions
Applicable Board Dimensions
Number of
Contacts Part Number Drawing
Number A B C D E F G
36 DF02R036UA1 SJ114863 26.61 33.5 23.6 21.59 37.61 43.5 33.9
Grounding
Surface
M2.6 Screw
Screw length from
top-side of the board
Drawing after tape is attached
Tape Placement Area
Sheet1
		Number of Contacts		Part Number		Drawing Number		A		B		C		D		E		F		G		H
		14		DF02R014UA1		問合せ下さい トイアワ クダ		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		23.64
		20		DF02R020UA1		問合せ下さい トイアワ クダ		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		27.45
		26		DF02R026UA1		問合せ下さい トイアワ クダ		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		31.26
		36		DF02R036UA1		SJ114863		26.61		33.5		23.6		21.59		37.61		43.5		33.9		37.61
		50		DF02R050UA1		問合せ下さい トイアワ クダ		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		46.5
		11		DF02HCLP11A		SJ114739		12.2		2		3.95
MB-0276-7
8/17JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Modification Code
DF 02 P *** * ** A 1
Series
Development Number
Connector Type
P: plug
Number of Contacts
Termination Type
G: IDC
F: Soldering
Compatible Cable
28: 28AWG
30: 30AWG
22: 22 ~30AWG
Number of
Contacts Part Number Drawing A B
14 DF02P014F22A1 SJ114740 7.62 12.84
20 DF02P020F22A1 SJ114741 11.43 16.65
26 DF02P026F22A1 SJ114250 15.24 20.46
36 DF02P036F22A1 SJ114035 21.59 26.81
50 DF02P050F22A1 SJ114251 30.48 35.70
Applicable
 Wire
Number of
Contacts Part Number Drawing A B
14 DF02P014G28A1 SJ114156 7.62 12.84
20 DF02P020G28A1 SJ114157 11.43 16.65
26 DF02P026G28A1 SJ114034 15.24 20.46
36 DF02P036G28A1 SJ114158 21.59 26.81
50 DF02P050G28A1 SJ114159 30.48 35.70
14 DF02P014G30A1 SJ114032 7.62 12.84
50 DF02P050G30A1 SJ114033 30.48 35.70
28AWG
30AWG
Plug Connector
IDC Termination Type

Number of Contacts
Locking Method
A: Lock Spring
B: Screw Lock
Applicable Cable
1: Standard
2: Thick Wire Compatible
DF 02 * *** * * 1
Mated ConditionMated Condition
Modification Code
1: Standard
Hood Type Number of
Contacts Part Number Drawing
Number A B C D E F
Straight Short
14 DF02C014A11 SJ114040 25.8 32 19.9 9.0 9.1 45.7
26 DF02C026A11 SJ114041 33.5 32 24.8 9.5 9.1 45.7
36 DF02C036A11 SJ114245 39.8 32 31.1 10.0 9.1 45.7
50 DF02C050A11 SJ114042 48.7 32 40.0 11.5 9.15 45.7
Straight Long
14 DF02D014A11 SJ114742 25.8 39 19.9 10.0 9.1 52.7
20 DF02D020A11 SJ114243 29.7 39 22.0 11.0 9.1 52.7
26 DF02D026A11 SJ114252 33.5 39 24.8 11.0 9.1 52.7
50 DF02D050A11 SJ114254 48.7 39 40.0 11.5 9.15 52.7
Straight Long / Thick
Wire Compatible Type
26 DF02D026A21 SJ114160 33.5 39 24.8 11.0 12.0 52.7
50 DF02D050A21 SJ114162 48.7 39 40.0 11.5 12.4 52.7
MB-0276-7
10/17JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Angle Long Angle Long / Thick Wire Compatible Type
Mated ConditionMated Condition
Straight Long Screw Lock
Mated Condition
Hood Type Number of
Contacts Part Number Drawing No.
Angle Long 36 DF02F036A11 SJ114043
Angle Long /
Thick Wire Compatible Type 36 DF02F036A21 SJ114161
Straight Long
Screw Lock 36 DF02D036B11 SJ115090
MB-0276-7
11/17JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Series
Development Number
Type
H: Hood
Part Type
CLP: Clamp Plate
CLP Development Number
(01 to 99)
Applicable Hood
A: for 14,20,26 pos.
B: for 36,50,68 pos.
DF 02 H CLP * *
14, 20, 26 pos. 36, 50 pos.
01 DF02HCLP01A SJ114550 12.2 3.7 5.65 Yes No
02 DF02HCLP02A SJ114551 12.2 4.3 5.75 Yes No
03 DF02HCLP03B SJ114552 14.2 1.15 4.75 No Yes
04 DF02HCLP04B SJ114553 14.2 5.0 6.15 No Yes
05 DF02HCLP05A SJ114554 12.2 4.65 5.65 Yes No
06 DF02HCLP06B SJ114555 14.2 3.6 5.55 No Yes
07 DF02HCLP07B SJ114556 14.2 3.05 5.0 No Yes
08 DF02HCLP08B SJ114557 14.2 2.35 4.3 No Yes
09 DF02HCLP09B SJ114558 14.2 1.15 3.1 No Yes
10 DF02HCLP10A SJ114669 12.2 3.45 5.4 Yes No
11 DF02HCLP11A SJ114739 12.2 2.0 3.95 Yes No
12 DF02HCLP12B SJ115091 14.2 4.0 5.95 No Yes
Applicable HoodDrawingNo. BAPart Number C
Clamp Plate
Number
printed

		08		DF02HCLP08B		SJ114557		14.2		2.35		4.3		No		Yes
		09		DF02HCLP09B		SJ114558		14.2		1.15		3.1		No		Yes
		10		DF02HCLP10A		SJ114669		12.2		3.45		5.4		Yes		No
		11		DF02HCLP11A		SJ114739		12.2		2.0		3.95		Yes		No
		12		DF02HCLP12B		SJ115091		14.2		4.0		5.95		No		Yes
MB-0276-7
12/17JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Lock
Type
Number of
Contacts
Product
Number
Drawing
Number A B C D E F G
14 DF02D014A22 SJ116882 29.5 39 19.1 8.5 7 12.7 52.7
20 DF02D020A22 SJ116883 33.3 39 22.9 12.1 10 14 52.7
26 DF02D026A22 SJ116884 37.2 39 26.7 12.1 10 14 52.7
36 DF02D036A22 SJ116885 43.5 39 33.1 14.0 16.7 18 52.7
50 DF02D050A22 SJ116886 52.4 39 42.0 16.7 14 18 52.7
14 DF02D014B22 SJ116753 29.5 39 19.1 8.5 7 12.7 52.7
20 DF02D020B22 SJ116755 33.3 39 22.9 12.1 10 14 52.7
26 DF02D026B22 SJ116757 37.2 39 26.7 12.1 10 14 52.7
36 DF02D036B22 SJ116759 43.5 39 33.1 14.0 16.7 18 52.7
50 DF02D050B22 SJ116761 52.4 39 42.0 16.7 14 18 52.7
Lock
Spring
Screw
Lock

				36		DF02D036A22		SJ116885		43.5		39		33.1		14.0		16.7		18		52.7
				50		DF02D050A22		SJ116886		52.4		39		42.0		16.7		14		18		52.7
		Screw Lock		14		DF02D014B22		SJ116753		29.5		39		19.1		8.5		7		12.7		52.7
				20		DF02D020B22		SJ116755		33.3		39		22.9		12.1		10		14		52.7
				26		DF02D026B22		SJ116757		37.2		39		26.7		12.1		10		14		52.7
				36		DF02D036B22		SJ116759		43.5		39		33.1		14.0		16.7		18		52.7
				50		DF02D050B22		SJ116761		52.4		39		42.0		16.7		14		18		52.7
		ストレート
ロング/太線対応 フトセン タイオウ		26		DF02D026A21		SJ114160		33.5		39						12.0
				50		DF02D050A21		SJ114162		48.7		39						12.4
MB-0276-7
13/17JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Locking Method Number of
Contacts Product Number Drawing
Number A B C D E F G
14 DF02D014B22A SJ116754 29.5 39 19.1 8.5 7 12.7 52.8
20 DF02D020B22A SJ116756 33.3 39 22.9 12.1 10 14 52.8
26 DF02D026B22A SJ116758 37.2 39 26.7 12.1 10 14 52.8
36 DF02D036B22A SJ116760 43.5 39 33.1 14.0 16.7 18 52.8
50 DF02D050B22A SJ116762 52.4 39 42.0 16.7 14 18 52.8
Mating Spacer - DF02P-SPCR SJ116782
Screw Lock with
Mating Spacer
Screw Lock with Mating Spacer